Sunday 1t

Monday 2

- Tuesday 3

- Wednesday 4%
| Thursday 5*

| Friday 6th

- Sundaygth

- Tuesday 10
Wednesday 11t

- Thursday 12

f Friday 13%
"Sundaylsm
‘?Wednesdaylsm
. Thursday 19

. Friday 20

| Saturday 21

f Sunday 22

. Monday 23

- Tuesday 24

| Wednesday25%

| Thursday 26"

 Friday27®
‘Sundayzgﬂ’

Sundaysenice & Communion
with Trailblazers & Prayer Team
Team Leaders Meeting

Tear Fund Lunch

Lifeline

Peers &Martins Community Gps.
Zoom Prayer Group

Music Teammeeting

Super troopers

Sundaysenvice with Trailblazers
and Prayer Team

New Members Lunch
Woodlands Community Gp.
Momingcommunity Gp.

Lifeline

Peers &Martins Community Gps.
Zoom Prayer Gp.

Mens Group meeting

Super Troopers

Church Senvice & Communion
with Trailblazers & Prayer Team.
Lifeline

Peers &Martins Community Gps.
Zoom Prayer Group

Super Troopers

Church Maintenance Day

Church Senvice with Trailblazers
And Prayer Team

Ladies Group Meeting
Woodlands Community Grp.
Christianity Explained Course
Moming Community Group

Peers & Martins Community Grps.
Zoom Prayer Meeting

Church Prayer meeting

Super Troopers

Church Senvice with Communion,
Trailblazers and Prayer Team.
“Hollies” Care Home senice

10.30

19.30
12.30
14.30
19.30
16.00
18,30
18.00

10.30

13.00
19.30
10.30
14.30
19.30
16.00
19.30
18.00

10.30

14.30
19.30
16.00
18.00
09.30

10.30

19.00
19.30
10.30
10.30
19.30
16.00
19.30
18.00

10.30

11.00

3C Communitychurch

3C church hall
3C church hall
3C churchhall
Private homes
“OnLine”

3C Community church |

3C church hall

3C Communitychurch |

3C Church Hall
Verlagues Home
Springfields Lounge
3C Community Church
Private homes.

“On Line”

“Old Spot”, Dursley

3C ChurchHall

3C Community Church

3C ChurchHall
Private homes
“On Line”

3C ChurchHall

3C Community Church |

3C Community Church |

3C ChurchHall
Verlaques home.,

3C ‘Blue Lounge’
Springfields Lounge.
Private homes.

“On Line”

3C ‘Blue Lounge’

3C Church Hall

3C Community Church

The Hollies Care Home

COMMUNITY
CHURCH

Welcome fo 3C
Community Church.
We hope you enjoy
being with us today.
Please stay for a hot
drink after the
meeling.

Church Road, Upper Cam, Dursley
Gloucestershire, GL11 5PG
Tel: 07717 272099 (office)
Pastor: Phil Greenow
Elders: Saul White, Peter Smallridge

www.3CommunifyChurch.org
Fucebook/3CCommunh‘ychurch

SEEK || SHOW || SHARE

Cafolyst



People, Place & Presence

The world has been changed by many great combinations -
John, Paul, George & Ringo; Bacon, Lettuce & Tomato;
Thrust, Lift, Drag & Weight...

But none of these will ever be as significant as what happened at

Pentecost.

People

Everyone was waiting. Jews waiting for the feast, Disciples
waiting for the gift (Acts 1:4). All of them looking to God. We
were created; created to worship. Jesus said that true
worship is offered to the Father ‘in spirit and truth’ (John
4:24). It is in true worship that people find their purpose.

Place

It’s the Feast of Weeks, Jerusalem is crowded with ‘Jews
from every nation under heaven’ (Acts 2:5) The whole world
is gathered - what happens next will impact the entire global
community! Pentecost gives us a glimpse of how our
fractured world will ultimately be healed.

Presence

Throughout the bible, fire has been a visual sign of
God’s presence (Exo 13, 2 Chron 7).But there is
something different in this moment — in Acts 2:3 we
read that ‘the tongues of fire separated and came to
rest on each of them’. God’s presence is no longer
restricted to a building; but now it is carried by every
believer.

Blessings flow when God’s people, are in God’s place,
experiencing God’s presence!

What a wonderful weekend that was and, additionally, blest with good
weather! 31 members managed to attend for the whole weekend and
another 12 were able to join us on the Saturday.

The catering, planning and transport arrangements were faultless and we
were all in awe at Karens on site detailed planning and the background
influence of MaryAnn in the menu design even though she wasn't able to
be with us. A particular mention of Phils Father and brother who came
down all the way from Hereford on the Saturday to prepare us a
sumptuous evening roast dinner to which the editor must add his personal
appreciation of the ‘crackling’ on the pork!

Antony and Ruth were a delightful and very humble couple who led us in
the five sessions and introduced and challenged us in a different way to
do’ church and how to personally evangelize those who do not yet know
Jesus. Backed up by personal testimonies of their own life and church
experiences. They completed their weekend with us by being available and
personally ministering to many of our church members in the power of the
Holy Spirit.

Perhaps the value and success of the weekend can be assessed by the
considerable number of people who expressed their appreciation by saying
“Can we do it again?”



