June 2025 Calendar.

	Sunday 1st	Sunday service & Communion with Trailblazers & Prayer Team	10.30	3C Community church
	Monday 2 nd	Team Leaders Meeting	19.30	3C church hall
	Tuesday 3 rd	Tear Fund Lunch	12.30	3C church hall
	Wednesday 4th	Lifeline	14.30	3C church hall
-		Peers & Martins Community Gps.	19.30	Private homes
Sanded or or or	Thursday 5th	Zoom Prayer Group	16.00	"On Line"
000000000		Music Team meeting	19.30	3C Community church
Carried Control of the Control of th	Friday 6th	Super troopers	18.00	3C church hall
TO STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE	Sunday 8 th	Sundayservice with Trailblazers and Prayer Team	10.30	3C Community church
	Tiranda 20h	New Members Lunch	13.00	3C Church Hall
	Tuesday 10th	Woodlands Community Gp.	19.30	Verlaques Home
	Wednesday 11th	Moming community Gp.	10.30	Springfields Lounge
		Lifeline	14.30	3C Community Church
The second	"The same of the state	Peers & Martins Community Gps.	19.30	Private homes.
Management	Thursday 12th	Zoom Prayer Gp.	16.00	"On Line"
STATE OF THE PARTY	Ful-land new	Mens Group meeting	19.30	"Old Spot", Dursley
	Friday 13th	Super Troopers	18.00	3C Church Hall
	Sunday 15 th	Church Service & Communion with Trailblazers & Prayer Team.	10.30	3C Community Church
	Wednesday 18th	Lifeline	14.30	3C Church Hall
		Peers & Martins Community Gps.	19.30	Private homes
	Thursday 19th	Zoom Prayer Group	16.00	"On Line"
	Friday 20th	Super Troopers	18.00	3C Church Hall
	Saturday 21st	Church Maintenance Day	09.30	3C Community Church
No. of Control of Cont	Sunday 22 nd	Church Service with Trailblazers And Prayer Team	10.30	3C Community Church
	Monday 23rd	Ladies Group Meeting	19.00	3C Church Hall
	Tuesday 24th	Woodlands Community Grp.	19.30	Verlaques home.
1	Wednesday 25th	Christianity Explained Course	10.30	3C 'Blue Lounge'
		Morning Community Group	10.30	Springfields Lounge.
		Peers & Martins Community Grps.	19.30	Private homes.
1	hursday 26 th	Zoom Prayer Meeting	16.00	"On Line"
_		Church Prayer meeting	19.30	3C 'Blue Lounge'
F	riday27 th	Super Troopers	18.00	3C Church Hall
S	iunday 29 th	Church Service with Communion, Trailblazers and Prayer Team.	10.30	3C Community Church
Paliter		"Hollies" Care Home service	11.00	The Hollies Care Home

3 COMMUNITY

Newsletter - June 2025



Welcome to 3C Community Church.

We hope you enjoy being with us today. Please stay for a hot drink after the meeting.

Church Road, Upper Cam, Dursley Gloucestershire, GL11 5PG Tel: 07717 272099 (office) Pastor: Phil Greenow

Elders: Saul White, Peter Smallridge

www.3CommunityChurch.org Facebook/3CCommunitychurch











SEEK | SHOW | SHARE

PHILS THOUGHTS ON PENTECOST

People, Place & Presence

The world has been changed by many great combinations - John, Paul, George & Ringo; Bacon, Lettuce & Tomato; Thrust, Lift, Drag & Weight...

But none of these will ever be as significant as what happened at Pentecost.

People

Everyone was waiting. Jews waiting for the feast, Disciples waiting for the gift (*Acts 1:4*). All of them looking to God. We were created; created to worship. Jesus said that true worship is offered to the Father 'in spirit and truth' (*John 4:24*). It is in true worship that people find their purpose.

Place

It's the Feast of Weeks, Jerusalem is crowded with 'Jews from every nation under heaven' (Acts 2:5) The whole world is gathered - what happens next will impact the entire global community! Pentecost gives us a glimpse of how our fractured world will ultimately be healed.

Presence

Throughout the bible, fire has been a visual sign of God's presence (Exo 13, 2 Chron 7). But there is something different in this moment – in Acts 2:3 we read that 'the tongues of fire separated and came to rest on each of them'. God's presence is no longer restricted to a building; but now it is carried by every believer.

Blessings flow when God's people, are in God's place, experiencing God's presence!

The Church Weekend Away

What a wonderful weekend that was and, additionally, blest with good weather! 31 members managed to attend for the whole weekend and another 12 were able to join us on the Saturday.

The catering, planning and transport arrangements were faultless and we were all in awe at Karens on site detailed planning and the background influence of MaryAnn in the menu design even though she wasn't able to be with us. A particular mention of Phils Father and brother who came down all the way from Hereford on the Saturday to prepare us a sumptuous evening roast dinner to which the editor must add his personal appreciation of the 'crackling' on the pork!

Antony and Ruth were a delightful and very humble couple who led us in the five sessions and introduced and challenged us in a different way to 'do' church and how to personally evangelize those who do not yet know Jesus. Backed up by personal testimonies of their own life and church experiences. They completed their weekend with us by being available and personally ministering to many of our church members in the power of the Holy Spirit.

Perhaps the value and success of the weekend can be assessed by the considerable number of people who expressed their appreciation by saying "Can we do it again?"